HAD-45/18/2022-US-HAD-Hill Areas

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HILL AREAS DEPARTMENT ASSAM SECRETARIAT: DISPUR-781006

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 2nd August, 2023

No.HAD.ECF-219730/119: In the interest of Public Service, the Governor of Assam is pleased to constitute the Departmental Level Cyber Security Steering Committee of Hill Areas Department with the following Officers/persons:

1.	Smti Smitakshi Baruah, IAS Secretary, Hill Areas Department.	- Chairperson
2.	Smti Protima Rongpipi, ACS Joint Secretary, Hill Areas Department.	- Chairperson
3.	Shri Sanjib Sarma, Sr. Financial Adviser, Hill Areas Department	- Member
4.	Shri Rajib Rabha Under Secretary, Hill Areas Department.	- CISO & Member Secretary
5.	Shri Mahatsingh Khataniar,	- CISO

5. Shri Mahatsingh Khataniar, - CISO Section Officer, Hill Areas Department.

The CISO will coordinate with all stakeholders for effective mitigation of reported issues for compliance of Cyber Security.

Sd/-(Smitakshi Baruah, IAS) Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>Hill Areas Department, Dispur</u>

Memo No. HAD. Ecf-219730.119-A

Copy for kind information & necessary action to:-

- 1. Smti Smitakshi Baruah, IAS, Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department.
- 2. Smti Protima Rongpipi, ACS, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department.
- 3. Shri Sanjib Sarma, Sr. Financial Adviser, Hill Areas Department.
- 4. Shri Rajib Rabha, Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department.
- 5. Shri Mahatsingh Khataniar, Section Officer, Hill Areas Department.
- 6. P.A. to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Information Technology Department, Dispur-06

By Order etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>Hill Areas Department, Dispur</u>

1/237775/2023

Dated Dispur the 2nd August, 2023